FIRST AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
AND
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT — HUMAN RESOURCES
DR. JOEL GARCIA

THIS AMENDMENT (*Amendment™) to the Employment Agreement approved on December
15,2022 (*Agreement”) is entered into by San Marcos Unified School District (“District”™) and
Dr. Joel Garcia. Assistant Superintendent — Human Resources (“Assistant Superintendent,”
hereinafter referred to collectively with District as “Parties™).

The Parties agree to amend the terms of the Agreement as follows:

L Section 1 (Term) of the Agreement is hereby amended to state that the term of the
Agreement is from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2026.

2, The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2023.

3. All other terms set forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, unless
modified by the specific terms of this Amendment.

AGREED:

%ﬁu— e
Dr. | Gaxdia Date

Assistant Superintendent
Human Resources

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BO T?D OF EDUCATION
“'. ‘‘‘‘‘‘ iy y
Jaime mberlin, President Stacy Carlson,) Member .
J_
Car[oq‘ulloa, Ed.DQ Vice President 'Aéndrés maﬁin. Member

Sarah’Ahmad, Clerk

C



